

DATE: September 30, 2021

AGENDA ITEM # 7

TO: Public Arts Commission

FROM: Jaime Chew, Staff Liaison

SUBJECT: Los Altos Public Arts Commission Guidelines

RECOMMENDATION:

Review amendments to the Los Altos Public Arts Commission Guidelines to be recommended for City Council approval on Tuesday, October 12, 2021

BACKGROUND

At the regular meeting of July 26, 2018, the Public Arts Commission (PAC) unanimously approved to recommend the Guidelines for Public Art to be approved by City Council.

At the regular meeting of October 23, 2018, City Council unanimously adopted the City of Los Altos Guidelines for Public Arts with direction that was provided during the October 23, 2018, joint meeting with the PAC.

At the regular meeting of July 22, 2021, PAC discussed amending the guidelines to incorporate a section on partnerships.

At the special meeting of August 12, 2021, PAC unanimously approved amendments to the guidelines which included the addition of a partnership section, and minor changes to the donation section.

At the special meeting of September 2, 2021, PAC unanimously approved additional amendments to the guidelines to be recommended for City Council approval on Tuesday, October 12, 2021.

DISCUSSION

Staff recommends that the PAC review the final amendments to the Public Arts Commission Guidelines in preparation for City Council consideration on Tuesday, October 12, 2021.

Attachment:

- A. Redline of City of Los Altos Guidelines for Public Art
- B. Proposed Partnership Program Final Draft
- C. Donation Policy Final Draft